Ppss-

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RATHR A

Doc#: 1517718016 Fee: $62.00

AHSP Fee:$9.00 APRF Fee: $1.00
Qocordand Return o Karen A.Yarbrough

Central Mortgage Company Cook County Recorder of Deeds

801 John Barrow Road, Suite 1 Date: 0B/26/2015 08:17 AM Pg: 10f13
Little Rock, AR 72205

(800) 366-2132, ext, 3611

Fannie Mae Loan # 1702317700
Servicer Loan # 0004049698

PIN# 10-27-211-063-0000

D [Space Above This Line for Recording Data|

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

{Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agrezment ("Agreement”), made this 1st day of May, 2015, between ROSALINA
LOBO AND RENATO LOBO, WIFE AND HUSBAND (“Borrower™), and Central Mortgage Company
("Lender") , amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Security
Instrument”), and Timely Payment Reward’ R.dqr, if any, dated October 17, 2006, and recorded in Book or
Liber N/A Page N/A Instr # 0630756135 reccrded on November 3, 2006; Loan Modification Agreement
recorded March 9, 2009 as Book or Liber N/A Page N/A Instr # 0906845106; Loan Modification Agreement
recorded November 7, 2013 as Book or Liber N/A Page/N/\ Instr # 1331144027, of the Cook Records of Cook
County, lllincis (Name of Records), and (2) the Note bea‘ing the same date as, and secured by, the Security
instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined
therein as the "Property", located at 7801 TRIPP, SKOKIE, IL" 60076, the real property described being set
forth as follows:

LOT 1 AND THE SOUTH 10 FEET OF LOT 22 IN BLOCK | IN ARTHUR DUNAS "L"
EXTENSION SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NOP.CHEAST 1/4 OF
SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 4] NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PFINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

SEE ATTACHED | TO 4 FAMILY RIDER (ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS) HERETOQ AN
MADE A PART HEREOF

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto
agree as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or
Security Instrument);

I Asof May 1, 2015, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the "New
Principal Balance") is U.S. $346,811.66 consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to

Borrower by Lender and any interest and other amounts capitalized. S ; ;\A

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-Single Family-Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 101 (rev. 6/06) (page [ of 8}

SC¥=
E_=
INTAE




1517718016 Page: 2 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1

2. $65,061.56 of the New Principal Balance shall be deferred (the “Deferred Principal Balance”)
and Borrower will not pay interest or make monthly payments on this amount. The New
Principal Balance less the Deferred Principal Balance shall be referred to as the “Interest
Bearing Principal Balance” and this amount is $281,750.00. Interest will be charged on the
Interest Bearing Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.2500%, from May 1, 2015. Borrower
promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $1,221.72, beginning on
the 1st day of June, 2015, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding
month until the Interest Bearing Principal Balance and all accrued interest thereon have been
paid i~ full. The yearly rate of 4.2500% will remain in effect until the Interest Bearing
Principal Ralance and all accrued interest thereon have been paid in full. The new Maturity
Date will be May 1, 2053,

3. Borrower agreesfo.pay in full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still
owed under the Not~ end Security Instrument by the earliest of: (i) the date Borrower sells or
transfers an interest iirine Property, (ii) the date Borrower pays the entire Interest Bearing
Principal Balance, or (iii) th= rew Maturity Date.

4, If Borrower makes a partial prepayment of Principal, the Lender may apply that partial
prepayment first to any Deferred Prininal Balance before applying such partial prepayment
to other amounts due.

5. ifall or any part of the Property or any intere.t in the Property is sold or transferred (or if
Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial intcrest in Borrower is sold or transferred)
without the Lender's prior written consent, Lender miay reauire immediate payment in full of
all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give the Borrower rotice of acceleration. The
Notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the day the notice is delivered or
mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this SecuritTnstrument. If
Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Leryzr riay invoke
any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further natice or demand on
Borrower,

6. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the
Security Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements tc
make ail payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and
all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument,
however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null, and void, as of the
date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and the Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable
under the Note, including where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate
reduction, as described in paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to
Note and Paragraph A.1 of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By executing this

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-Singte Fanily-Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 101 (rev. 6/06)  (puge 2 of &)




15617718016 Page: 3 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

agreement Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction to which
borrower may have otherwise being entitled: and

(b)  all terms and provisions of any Adjustable Rate Rider or Timely Payment Rewards
Rider, where applicable, or other instrument or document that it is affixed to, wholly
or partially incorporate into, or is part of the Note or Security instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referted to in (a) above.

Borrewer understands and agrees that:

(a) “Aliihe rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security
[nsiriment relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument
shall alse.epply to default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

{b)  All convenant:, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security
Instrument shail b2 aind remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and
none of the Borrower's obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security
Instrument shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this
Agreement in any way impair, Jiminish, or affect any of the Lender's rights under or
remedies on the Note and Security Irstrument, whether such rights or remedies arise
thereunder or by operation of law. /lso, all rights of recourse to which Lender is
presently entitled against any property (or ary other persons in any way obligated for,
or liable on, the Note and the Security Inst.unient are expressly reserved by Lender.

(c)  Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or corstrued to be a satisfaction or
release in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

(d)  All cost and expenses incurred by Lenders in connection with this Agreement,
including recording fees, title examination, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by the
Borrower and shall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise
by Lender.

(e)  Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may bv
necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement whick,
if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors,
administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-Single Family-Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Forin 3179 1/01 (rev. 6/06)  (page 3 of 8}




15617718016 Page: 4 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in this Agreement, Borrower and Lender
acknowledge the effect of a discharge in bankruptcy that has been granted to Borrower prior
‘to the execution of this Agreement and that Lender may not pursue Borrower for personal
liability. However, Borrower acknowledges that Lender retains certain rights, including but
not limited to the right to foreclose its lien evidenced by the Security Instrument under
appropriate circumstances. The parties agree that the consideration for this Agreement is
Lender’s forbearance from presently exercising its rights and pursuing its remedies under the
Security Instrument as a result of Borrower’s default thereunder. Nothing in this Agreement
shall U= construed to be an attempt to collect against Borrower personally or an attempt to
revive personal liability.

Borrower héreby absolutely and unconditionally assigns and transfers to Lender all leases of
the Property a1d..1l security deposits made in connection with leases of the Property. Upon
this assignment, Leraer shall have the right to modify, extend or terminate the existing leases
and to execute new l<ases, in Lender’s sole discretion. As used in this paragraph, the word
“lease” shall mean “sublase” if the Security Instrument is on a leasehold estate.

Borrower hereby absolutely and unconditionally assigns and transfers to Lender all the rents
and revenues (“Rents”) of the Propert;, regardless of to whom the Rents of the Property are
payable. Borrower authorizes Lender or'L snder’s agents to collect the Rents, and agrees that
each tenant of the Property shall pay the Rents to Lender or Lender’s agents. However,
Borrower shall receive the Rents until (i) Len fer has given Borrower notice of default under
this Agreement, pursuant to Section 22 of the Securi.y Instrument, and (ii) Lender has given
notice to the tenant(s) that the Rents are to be paid t& L<nder or Lender’s agent. This
assignment of Rents constitutes an absolute assignment and ot an assignment for additional
security only.

If Lender gives notice of default to Borrower: (i) all Rents received by Borrower shall be
held by Borrower as trustee for the benefit of Lender only, to be appliad t= the sums secured
by the Security Instrument; (ii) Lender shall be entitled to collect and receiveall of the Rents
of the Property; (iii) Borrower agrees that each tenant of the Property shall pay ail Rents due
and unpaid to Lender or Lender’s agents upon Lender’s written demand to the tenzit; uv)
unless applicable law provides otherwise, all Rents collected by Lender or Lender’s-2geris
shall be applied first to the costs of taking control of and managing the Property and
collecting the Rents, including, but not limited to, attorney’s fees, receiver’s fees, premiun.s
on receiver’s bonds, repair and maintenance costs, insurance premiums, taxes, assessments
and other charges on the Property, and then to the sums secured by the Security Instrument;
(v} Lender, Lender’s agents or any judicially appointed receiver shall be liable to account for
only those Rents actually received; and (vi) Lender shall be entitled to have a receiver
appointed to take possession of and manage the Property and collect the Rents and profits
derived from the Property without any showing as to the inadequacy of the Property as
security.

If the Rents of the Property are not sufficient to cover the costs of taking control of and
managing the Property and of collecting the Rents any funds expended by Lender for such

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-Single Family-Fannie Mae Uniform lnstrument Form 3179 101 {rev. 6/06} (page 4 of 8)




10.

11.

15617718016 Page: 5 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

purposes shall become indebtedness of Borrower to Lender secured by the Security

Instrument pursuant to Section 9 of the Security Instrument.

Borrower represents and warrants that Borrower has not executed any prior assignment of
the Rents and has not performed, and will not perform, any act that would prevent Lender
from exercising its rights under this paragraph.

Lender, or Lender’s agents or a judicially appointed receiver, shall not be required to enter
upon; take control of or maintain the Property before or after giving notice of default to
Borrower. However, Lender, or Lender’s agents or a judicially appointed receiver, may do
so at anytiine when a default occurs. Any application of Rents shall not cure or waive any
default or wva'idate any other right or remedy of Lender. This assignment of Rents of the
Property shall irininate when all the sums secured by the Security Instrument are paid in
full.

By this paragraph, Lende¢ is netifying Borrower that any prior waiver by Lender of
Borrower’s obligation to pay to [.ender Funds for any or all Escrow Items is hereby revoked,
and Borrower has been advised of the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow Items.

Borrower will pay to Lender on the diy rayments are due under the Loan Documents as
amended by this Agreement, until the Loa)i is paid in full, a sum (the “Funds”) to provide for
payment of amounts due for: (a) taxes and as<essments and other items which can attain
priority over the Mortgage as a lien or encumbrarice on the Property; (b} leasehold payments
or ground rents on the Property, if any; (¢) premiums foi any and alt insurance required by
Lender under the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage insutapce premiums, if any, or any sums
payable to Lender in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurar.ce-premiums in accordance
with the Loan Documents; and (€) any community association dves, fees, and assessments
that Lender requires to be escrowed. These items are called “Escrow ltems.” Borrower shall
promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this paragraph. Borrower
shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Items unless Lender waives Borrov.»r’s obligation to
pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Items. Lender may waive Borrower’s obliration to pay
to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items at any time. Any such waiver may on'y Ue in
writing. In the event of such waiver, Borrower shall pay directly, when and where paya-ie.
the amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has been waived by
Lender and, if Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment
within such time period as Lender may require. Borrower’s obligation to make such
payments and to provide receipts shall for all purposes be deemed to be a covenant and
agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the phrase “covenant and agreement” is used
in the Loan Documents. If Borrower is obligated to pay Escrow Items directly, pursuant to a
waiver, and Borrower fails to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender may exercise
its rights under the Loan Documents and this Agresment and pay such amount and Borrower
shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver
as to any or alf Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in accordance with the Loan
Documents, and, upon such revocation, Borrower shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in such
amounts, that are then required under this paragraph.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-Single Family-Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 {rev. 6/06) (puge 5 of 8)




15617718016 Page: 6 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Lender may, at any time, collect and holid Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender
to apply the Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act
(“RESPA™), and (b} not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA.,
Lender shall estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable
estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with applicable
law.

The Fands shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency,
instruisientality, or entity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so
insuredt) 4r in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow
Items no [atr than the time specified under RESPA. Lender shall not charge Borrower for
holding and applving the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or verifying the
Escrow ltems, uriese'L.ender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits
Lender to make such -charge. Unless an agreement is made in writing or applicable law
requires interest to be paid 01 the Funds, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any
interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender and Borrower can agree in writing, however, that
interest shall be paid on the Furds. vender shall provide Borrower, without charge, an
annual accounting of the Funds as req.ired by RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrovy, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account
to Borrower for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. if there is a shortage of Funds
held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower as required by
RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amouat recessary to make up the shortage in
accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly pévments. If there is a deficiency
of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender skall notify Borrower as required
by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessiry 0 make up the
deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 month!y payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents, Lender.chell. promptly
refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender.

Borrower must make the monthly payments at Central Mortgage Company, P.O. Box eN27, Little
Rock, AR 72203 or such other place as Lender may require.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-Single Family-Fanaie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179  1/0 (rev. 6/06) (puge 6 of &)




15617718016 Page: 7 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgment in Accordance with Laws of Jurisdiction]

LENDER/MORTGAGEE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Arkansas :
County of ¢ /(is'é / §

on /Yi0v & 2015 befolesnz GO ( resSe [ﬁwgffé ,
(Notary Puklic) personally appeared Slade Camp; Vice President of Central Mortgage
Company, Lender, personally known to me (or proves io me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument
and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the sarle ir. his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instiinent the person(s), or the
entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the insrrament,

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public, State of Arkansas

//f f ;
My Commission Expires: 0t fol 2

(Seal)  fl %, CARESSEHAWORT ™

.,wm, MY COMMISSION # 12300562
:, %kfz‘nn%é & EXPIRES: November 6, 2002
KRR Putaski County




15617718016 Page: 8 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

~ {Seal) MM/ : ; (Seal)

Central Mo pa OSALINA LOBO Borrower
7/ ks
By: Date
Slade camp, Vice Presldent ]é% ¢~ o fb L N

R~ RENATO LOBO Co-Borrower

Date & /G //6__

Date

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-Single Family-Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179  1/01 (rev. 6/06) (puge 7 of &}




15617718016 Page: 9 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

{Space Below This Line for Acknowledgment

State of 1 L
County / Parish of C@Dk

The‘tovszoing instrument was acknowledged on S i ('0 - 9‘0 { S _[date]
before me H W _)(\Q./“/\ g a\—fad LCLAN , personally appeared
{Mame of Officer)

ROSALINA LOBO AN RENATO LOBO, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person(s) whase name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that they execut’d the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that
by his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which
the person(s) acted, executed this instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under theiaws of the state of lllinois that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

- L//M 54%&&&\

OFFICIAL SEAL
MICHELLE SAYADIAN
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXP. APRIL 30, 2016

Notary Public, State of I , ',

R

My Commission Expires: (‘/, 8 D _01 NP

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT:§ingle Family-Fannie Mae Uniform instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 6/06) {page & of &)




1517718016 Page: 10 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A"

LOT 1 AND THE SOUTH 10 FEET OF LOT 22 IN BLOCK 1 IN ARTHUR DUNAS "L." EXTENSION
SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 27,
TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.




1517718016 Page: 11 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.; 0004049698
Investor Loan No.: 1702317700

EXHIBIT B

1-4 FAMILY Modification Agreement Rider

(Assignment of Rents)

THIS 1-4 FAMILY RIDER is made this lst day of May, 2015, and is incorporated into that certain Loan
Modific<iion Agreement and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security
Deed’ (tic “Security Instrument™) of the same date given by the undersigned ROSALINA LOBC AND RENATO
LOBO ({ne“Borrower”) to securc Borrower's Note to CENTRAL MORTGAGE COMPANY (the “Lender”) of
the same date-an<covering the Property described in the Security Instrument and located at:

7801 TRIPP, SKOKIE, IL 60076

1-4 FAMILYCOVENANTS.  In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Sccurity
Instrument, Borrower and Lencer farther covenant and agree as follows:

A. ADDITIONAL PXOPERTY SUBJECT TO THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT. In addition to
the Property described in Security (nstriment, the following items now or hereafter attached to the Property to the
extent they are fixtures are added to thc Property description, and shall also constitute the Property covered by the
Security Instrument:  building materiais,~appliances and goods of every nature whatsoever now or hereafter
located in, on, or used, or intended to be useiin connection with the Property, including, but not limited to, those
for the purposes of supplying or distributing ‘heatig;, cooling, electricity, gas, water, air and light, fire prevention
and extinguishing apparatus, security and acces: control apparatus, plumbing, bath tubs, water heaters, water
closcts, sinks, ranges, stoves, refrigerators, dishwaihers, disposals, washers, dryers, awnings, storm windows,
storm doors, screens, blinds, shades, curtains and curtzin cods, attached mirrors, cabinets, paneling and attached
floor covetings, all of which, including replacements and <ddtions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a
part of the Property covered by the Security Instrument. All of \he foregoing together with the Property described
in the Security Instrument (or the leasehold estate if the Secusiy Instriment is on a leasehold) are referred to in
this 1-4 Family Rider and the Security Instrument as the “Property.”

B. USE OF PROPERTY; COMPLIANCE WITH LAW. Pirower shall not seck, agree to or make
a change in the use of the Property or its zoning classification, unless Leader has agreed in writing to the change.
Borrower shall comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations and requirsizents of any governmental body
applicable to the Property.

C. SUBORDINATE LIENS. Except as permitted by federal law, Borower-chall not allow any lien
inferior to the Security Instrument to be perfected against the Property without Lender’s prior wr tten ermission.

D. RENT LOSS INSURANCE. Borrower shall maintain insurance against rent ios< in addition to the
othet hazards for which insurance is required by Section 3,

E. “BORROWER'S RIGHT TO REINSTATE” DELETED. Section 19 is deleted.

F. BORROWER’S OCCUPANCY. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in .writing, Section
6 concerning Borrower’s occupancy of the Property is deleted.

G. ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES. Upon Lender’s request after default, Bomower shall agsign  to
Lender all leases of the Property and all security deposits made in connection with leases of the Property. Upon
the assignment, Lender shall have the right to modify, extend or terminate the existing leases and 1o exccute new
leases, in Lender’s sole discretion. As used in this paragraph G, the word “lease” shall mean “sublease” if the
Security Instrument is on a leasehold.

MULTISTATE 1-4 FAMILY REDER--Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3170 1101 fpage § of 3 pages)




1517718016 Page: 12 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

H. ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS; APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVER; LENDER IN POSSESSION,
Borrower absolutely and unconditionally assigns and transfers to Lender all the rents and revenues (“Rents”) of the
Property, regardless of to whom the Rents of the Property are payable. Borrower authotizes Lender or Lender’s
agents to collect the Rents, and agrees that each temant of the Property shali pay the Rents to Lender or Lender’s
agents. However, Borrower shall receive the Rents until (i) Lender has given Borrower notice of default pursuant
to Section 22 of the Security Instrument and (if) Lender has given notice to the tenant(s) that the Rents are to be
paid to Lender or Lender’s agent.  This assignment of Rents constitutes an absolute assignment and net an
assignment for additional security only.

If Lender gives motice of default to Borrower: (i} all Rents received by Bortower shall be held by
Borrower. as trustee for the benefit of Lender only, to be applied to the sums secured by the Security Instrument;
(i) Letder shall be entitled to collect and receive all of the Rents of the Property; (iii) Borrower agrees that each
tenant of Atic Property shall pay all Rents due and unpaid to Lender or Lender’s agents upon Lender’s written
demand to(the tenant; (iv) unless applicable law provides otherwise, all Rents collected by Lender or Lender’s
agents shall b avplied first to the costs of taking control of and managing the Property and collecting the Rents,
including, but rov.limited to, attorney’s fees, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver’s bonds, repair and
maintenance costs, fsuiance premiums, taxes, assessments and other charges on the Property, and then to the
sums secured by the 3esurity Instrument; (v} Lender, Lender’s agents or any judicially appointed receiver shall be
liable to account for only fliuse Rents actually received; and (vi) Lender shall be entitled to have a receiver
appointed to take possessior~of and manage the Property and collect the Rents and profits derived from the
Property without any showing as to theina'equacy of the Property as security.

If the Rents of the Propestv are not sufficient to cover the costs of taking control of and managing the
Property and of collecting the Rents tnv/ finds expended by Lender for such purposes shall become indebtedness
of Borrower to Lender secured by the Security Initriment pursuant to Section 9.

Borrower represents and warranis tiia. Borrower has not executed any prior assignment of the Rents and
has not performed, and will not perform, any ac. tha would prevent Lender from exercising its rights under this
paragraph,

Lender, or Lender’s agents or a judicially appeinted receiver, shall not be required to enter upon, take
control of or maintain the Property before or afier givirg diatice of default to Borrower. However, Lender, or
Lender’s agents or a judicially appointed receiver, may do so’ar any time when a default occurs. Any application
of Rents shall not cure or waive any default or invalidate any other-right or remedy of Lender. This assignment of
Rents of the Property shall terminate when all the sums secured by the Secur’iy listrument are paid in full.

L. CROSS-DEFAULT PROVISION. Bomower's default.or Yreach under any note or agreement in
which Lender has an interest shall be a breach under the Security Instrultiert and Lender may invoke any of the
remedies permitted by the Security Instrument,

J. PRIOR ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS. This 1-4 Family Rider supersedes the provisions of any
previous 1-4 Family Rider Assignment of Rents (a "Previous Assignment") executed by Borrower pertaining to the
Property. If a Previous Assignment has been executed by the Borrower, then the assignment and 'ien granted in the
assignment of Rents contained in Paragraph H of this 1-4 Family Rider shall relate back in time tuths ¢ and
priority of any such Previous Assignment,

K. CAPITALIZED TERMS. Capitalized terms used in this 1-4 Family Rider shall have the meunings
ascribed to them in the Modification except as otherwise specifically set forth in this 1-4 Family Rider.

MULTISTATE 1-4 FAMILY RIDER--Fannic Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3170 1/01 {page 2 of 3 pages)




1517718016 Page: 13 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this 1-4 Family
Rider.

Wwv% /Q“’\ﬂfb et

O$ALINA LOBO (Borrower) RENATO LOBO (Borrower)

MULTISTATE 1-4 FAMILY RIDER--Fanaie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3170 101 fpage 3 of 3 pages)




